



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
बिरसी हवाई अड्डा, गोंदिया
BIRSI AIRPORT, GONDIA

संदर्भ संख्या : भाविप्रा/गोंदिया/अभि-सि./का.आ. नं.4/DRAIN/2022/386-97
Ref. No.: AAI/GONDIA/ENGG-CIVIL/WO No.4/DRAIN/2022/

दिनांक: 29/07/2022
Date: 29/07/2022

स्पीड पोस्ट / Speed Post

प्रति/To,

मेसर्स प्राईम कंस्ट्रक्शन्स,
ए-103, श्री गणेश अपार्टमेंट,
कोतवाल नगर, रिंग रोड,
नागपुर (महाराष्ट्र)- 440 022

ई-मेल : constructions.prime@gmail.com

M/s. Prime Constructions,
A-103, Shree Ganesh Apartment,
Kotwal Nagar, Ring Road,
Nagpur (Maharashtra) – 440 022

कार्य का नाम :- कंस्ट्रक्शन ऑफ़ ड्रेन एट बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया ।

Name of work :- Construction of drain at Birsi Airport, Gondia.

संदर्भ :- आपकी ई-निविदा नं. 2022_AAI_114091_2, वित्तीय बोली खोलने की दि. 01/07/2022

Reference :- Your tender no. 2022_AAI_114091_2, financial bid opened on 01/07/2022

महोदय/Sir,

- 1) उपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा कोटेड दर कुल राशि रु. 22,27,140/- (रुपये बाईस लाख सत्ताईस हजार एक सौ चालीस, मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. छोड़कर) स्वीकृत किया जाता हैं, जो कि निविदा की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. 30,65,199/- (रुपये तीस लाख पैसठ हजार एक सौ निन्यानवे, मात्र) (जी.एस.टी. छोड़कर) से 27.34% (सत्ताईस दशमलव चौतीस प्रतिशत) निचे है ।
 - Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 22,27,140/- (Rs. Twenty-Two Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred and Forty, only) (excluding GST) which is 27.34% (Twenty Seven point Thirty Four percent) below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 30,65,199/- (Rs. Thirty Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand One Hundred & Ninety Nine, only) (excluding GST).
- 2) सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.)/प्रभारी सिविल अनुभाग, भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया इस कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे निवेदन हैं कि आप दिनांक 22/08/2022 तक सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.)/प्रभारी सिविल अनुभाग, भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो तथा करारनामे को पूरा करें । ठेके का करारनामा रु. 100/- के नोनज्युडिशियल स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा पेपर का खर्च आपके द्वारा उठाया जाएगा ।
 - Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E)/In-Charge Civil Section, AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia shall be Engineer-in-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asstt. General Manager (Engg-E)/In-Charge Civil Section by 22/08/2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred, only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

continued.....

Deved
29/07/2022



- 3) कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर जमानत राशि रु. 2,22,714/- (रुपये दो लाख बाईस हजार सात सौ चौदह, मात्र) जमा करवायें, अन्यथा ठेके के दस्तावेज के GCC के पृष्ठ 16 पर दी गई clause 1A के अनुसार वसूल किया जायेगा ।
- Please deposit Rs. 2,22,714/- (Rupees Two Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Fourteen, only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause no.1 A of GCC on page 16 of the contract document.
- 4) आपसे अनुरोध है कि 1970 के श्रम अनुबंध (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) एवं 1971 के केंद्रीय नियम श्रम अनुबंध (विनियमन और उन्मूलन), 1986 के बाल श्रम (निषेध और विनियमन), 1996 के निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार और सेवा की शर्त का विनियमन), 1996 के बिल्डिंग एवं जनरल कंडीशन ऑफ कॉन्ट्रैक्ट, खण्ड 19, पृष्ठ क्रमांक 49 में निर्दिष्ट अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण सेस अधिनियम एवं केन्द्रीय और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों का अनुपालन करें ।
- You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in clause no. 19 on page no. 49 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.
- 5) आपको निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत प्रबंधक (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया से मिलें, वही आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे ।
- You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.
- 6) कृपया नोट कर लें कि काम करने का अनुमत समय 05 (पांच) महीने हैं जो कि इस पत्र के जारी करने के दसवें दिन से गिना जाएगा ।
- Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 05 (Five) months which shall be reckoned from 10th day of issue of this letter.
- 7) इस ठेके के संबंध में आगे कोई भी पत्राचार सामान्यतः प्रभारी (अभि.-सिविल), भाविप्रा, बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया, महाराष्ट्र - 441601 को संबोधित किया जाएगा ।
- Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the In-Charge (Engg-Civil), AAI, Birsi Airport, Gondia Maharashtra - 441601.
- 8) कृपया इस पत्र को स्वीकार करें और इस पत्र के साथ संलग्न डुप्लिकेट प्रतिलिपी को स्वीकृती टोकन के रूप में हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय भेजे ।
- Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

continued.....



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
बिरसी हवाई अड्डा, गोंदिया
BIRSI AIRPORT, GONDIA

// 3 //

- 9) यदि अंग्रेजी एवं हिन्दी में कोई विसंगति पाई जाती है तो, अंग्रेजी संस्करण को सही रूप में लिया जाएगा |
- In case any discrepancy is found between English & Hindi, then English version will be taken as correct.
- 10) भाविप्रा का महाराष्ट्र राज्य के लिए जीएसटी पंजीकरण संख्या 27AAACA6412D1Z8 है |
- The GST registration no. of AAI is 27AAACA6412D1Z8 for Maharashtra State.

धन्यवाद / Thanking you.

भवदीय / Yours Faithfully,

29/07/2022

सहा. महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि.)/प्रभारी सिविल अनुभाग
AGM (Engg-E) / In-Charge Civil Section,
कृते अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
For and on behalf of the Chairman AAI
बिरसी विमानतल, गोंदिया/Birsi Airport, Gondia

संलग्नक / Encl. : कुल 04 (चार) पृष्ठ |

- i) Item Rate BOQ – 03 pages
ii) Form V – 01 page

Item Rate BoQ

Validate Print Help

Tender Inviting Authority: <AGM(E-E)/In-Charge (Civil Section), AAI, Birsai Airport, Gondia>

Name of Work: <Construction of drain at Birsai Airport, Gondia>

Contract No: <2022_AAI_114091_2>

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company	Prime Constructions, Nagpur
--	-----------------------------

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only.)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
1	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar	item1	46.000	Cum	900.00	41400.00	INR Forty One Thousand Four Hundred Only		
2	CARRIAGE OF MATERIALS: By Mechanical Transport including loading,unloading and stacking: Lime, moorum, building rubbish	item2	23.000	Cum	200.00	4600.00	INR Four Thousand Six Hundred Only		
3	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil.	item3	338.000	Cum	180.00	60840.00	INR Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only		
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	item4	57.000	Cum	4700.00	267900.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Only		

Devraj
22/07/22
AGM (EE)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing and laying Non Pressure NP-4 class (Heavy duty) R.C.C. pipes including collars/spigot jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 1000 mm dia RCC pipes. (Laying by manual/ mechanical means)	3	4	5	6	7	8
5		item5	150.000	metre	7000.00	1050000.00	INR Ten Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
6	Constructing brick masonry manhole in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) with R.C.C. top slab with 1:1.5:3 mix (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone- III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), foundation concrete 1:4:8 mix (1 cement : 4 coarse sand (zone- III) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size), inside plastering 12 mm thick with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) finished with floating coat of neat cement and making channels in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement complete as per standard design : Inside size 120x90 cm and 90 cm deep including C.I. cover with frame (medium duty) 500 mm internal diameter, total weight of cover and frame to be not less than 116 kg (weight of cover 58 kg and weight of frame 58 kg) : With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	item6	10.000	each	17500.00	175000.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only
7	Extra for depth for manholes : Size 120x90 cm: With common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5	item7	10.000	metre	3000.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only
8	Providing M.S. foot rests including fixing in manholes with 20x20x10 cm cement concrete blocks 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) as per standard design : With 20x20 mm square bar	item8	60.000	each	500.00	30000.00	INR Thirty Thousand Only

Done
29/07/2022
AUM (ee)

Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures (excluding GST) To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT (excluding GST) in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2 Providing and placing in position 100 mm thick factory made machine batched & machine mixed Precast RCC Rectangular Covers on drains of footpath of various sizes, of M-25 grade cement concrete for RCC work, including cost of centering, shuttering, reinforcement of 8 mm dia TMT bars of Fe 500 grade @ maximum 100mm c/c on both ways, neat cement punning on finished surface, properly encased on all edges with 1.6 mm thick 100 mm wide MS sheet duly painted over priming coat, reinforcement to be welded at edges with MS sheet and providing 2 Nos. 12 mm dia bar for hooks etc i/c cost of cartage, all leads & lift, handling at site etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3	4	5	6	7	8
9		item9	75.000	Sqm	3000.00	225000.00	INR Two Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only
10	Brick work with F.P.S. bricks of class designation 3.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	item10	32.000	Cum	5200.00	166400.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only
11	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	item11	200.000	sqm	230.00	46000.00	INR Forty Six Thousand Only
12	Providing and laying graded granular material (Moorum) in layers not exceeding 20 cm (loose) in thickness (each layer) and as directed by Engineer-in-charge watering, breaking clodes and consolidating each layer with power road roller 8-10 tonne under optimum moisture content to give density not less than that specified of the maximum modified standard proctor density at OMC including levelling fine dressing to the required camber, grade and slope etc complete (Payment to be made for the compacted quantity only on level basis).	item12	200.000	Cum	650.00	130000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Thousand Only
Total in Figures						2227140.00	INR Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Forty Only
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Twenty Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Forty Only

29/07/22
 ALN (EE)

FORM -V
SEE RULE 21(2)

FORM OF CERTIFICATE BY PRINCIPAL EMPLOYER

Certified that I have engaged the applicant **M/s. Prime Construction, A-103, Ganesh Apartment, Kotwal Nagar, Ring Road, Nagpur - 440 022** as a contractor in our establishment. I undertake to be bound by all the provisions of the contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act-1970 and the contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rule 1971 in so far as the provisions are applicable to me in respect of the employment of contract labour by the applicant in my establishment.

Place:- Birsi Airport, Gondia

Date:-

Seal & Signature of Principal Employer
AGM (Engg-E)/In-Charge Civil Section
Airports Authority of India
Birsi Airport, Gondia
PIN- 441 601

Devesh
8/07/2022
AGM (E-E)
महो. सहा. (अग्नि-वि.) आ. वि. प्र. / आ. वि. प्र.
बिरसी, जिला नवल, गोंडिया
Birsi Airport, GONDIA